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Standby automatico!

Key Benefits

Extra Robustness — Strength — Capacity
Extra Robustesse — Force — Capacité
Extra Solidez — Fuerza — Capacidad



@ RGU5190 is designed to operate on wheels of trucks, buses, tractors and earth-moving vehicles.

Wheels with a maximum weight of 3,000 kg, a width of 1,800 mm and a maximum diameter of 3,000 mm. The spindle can
lock rims from 14” up to 60” (using extensions). Equipped with a wide working zone, RGU5190 offers independent
movements of the self-centring spindle and tool carriage.
Totally hydraulic, RGU5190 does not accept compromises and offers very high technical performance.

RGU5190 est congu pour travailler sur roues de camions, autobus, tracteurs et engins de terrassement.
Des roues ayant un poids maximal de 3 000 kg, une largeur de 1 800 mm et un diametre maximal de 3 000 mm. Le mandrin est en
mesure de bloquer des jantes 14” jusqu’a 60” (au moyen des rallonges). Equipé d’'une zone de travail etendue, RGU5190 offre
le maniement independant du mandrin autocentreur et du chariot porte-outils.
Entierement hydraulique, RGU5190 ne fait pas compromis tout en assurant de performances techniques tres élevées.

RGU5190 ha sido creada para trabajar en ruedas de camion, autobus, tractores y movimiento de tierra.
Ruedas de peso maximo de 3000 kg, un ancho de 1800 mm y un diametro maximo de 3000 mm. El mandril puede bloquear llantas
de 14’ a 60” (utilizando las extensiones). Dotada de una amplia zona de trabajo, RGU5190 ofrece el desplazamiento
independiente del mandril autocentrante y del carro herramientas.
Totalmente hidraulico, RGU5190 no hace concesiones y ofrece elevadas prestaciones técnicas.
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CONTROL CONSOLE: The brand new
control console reflects an attention to
ergonomics and functionality. User-friendly
controls and intuitive design facilitate work.
It is equipped with a radio connection as
standard. The wheels at the base of the
frame facilitate movement from one side of
the wheel to the other while working.

CONSOLE COMMANDES : La toute
nouvelle console commandes est le résultat
de la conception ergonomique et de la
fonctionnalité. Commandes faciles a utiliser
et dessin intuitif pour favoriser les étapes
du travail. Elle integre la connexion radio
de séerie. Grace aux roulettes a la base du
chassis, le maniement des deux cotés de la
roue pendant le travail sera plus aisé.
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CONSOLA DE MANDOS: La novisima
consola de mandos es la expresion del
estudio ergonémico y de las funciones.
Mandos de uso facil e de diseho intuitivo
ayudaran en las fases de trabajo. Esta
dotada de conexiones radio de serie. Las
ruedas, en la base del bastidor, facilitaran
el desplazamiento de un lado a otro de la
rueda durante el trabajo.



(eny  INDEPENDENT MOVEMENTS between self-centring clamp and tool arm. This will allow
you to position the wheel and the tools as freely and quickly as possible.
The tool arm moves at high speed, while the self-centring arm offers all the strength
necessary for a smooth work.

MOUVEMENTS INDEPENDANTS entre étau autocentreur et bras porte-outils. Cela
vous permettra de positionner, avec la liberte maximale, la roue et les outils a la
vitesse la plus élevée possible.

Le bras outils se déplace a vitesse élevée, tandis que le bras autocentreur offre toute
la force nécessaire pour travailler tranquillement.

(&> MOVIMIENTOS INDEPENDIENTES entre mordaza autocentrante y brazo
portaherramientas. Permitira posicionar, con la maxima libertad, la rueda y las
herramientas a la maxima velocidad posible.

El brazo herramientas se mueve a alta velocidad, mientras que el brazo autocentrante
ofrece toda la fuerza necesaria para trabajar de manera tranquila.

(en)  SELF-CENTRING SPINDLE: The new spindle featuring a strong hub supports the self-
centring unit that can lock rims up to 60 (using extensions). A turntable so robust
has no precedent.

MANDRIN AUTOCENTREUR : le nouveau mandrin au moyeu puissant soutient le
dispositif autocentreur capable de bloquer des jantes jusqu’a 60’ (avec I'utilisation de
rallonges). Un dispositif autocentreur si robuste ne s’était jamais vu.

@ MANDRILAUTOCENTRANTE: Elnuevo mandrildel cubo potente sostiene el autocentrante

que bloguea llantas de hasta 60" (con el uso de prolongaciones). Nunca se habia visto
un autocentrante tan solido.
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D) FASEP proposes its first fully hydraulic tyre changer!

The hydraulic motorinstalled on the self-centring device reduction unit offers considerable advantages.
Excellent performance, with 3 clamp rotation speeds.

RPM adjustable for tyre grooving.

FASEP vous présente son premier démonte-pneus entierement hydraulique !

Des avantages considérables seront assurés par 'emploi du moteur hydraulique installé sur le
réducteur du dispositif autocentreur.

Performances optimales grace a I'étau a 3 vitesses de rotation.

Nombre de tours réeglable pour la sculpture des pneus.

FASEP propone su primera desmontadora de neumaticos totalmente hidraulica!
Elusodelmotorhidraulico, instalado en el reductor del autocentrante, ofrecera ventajas sorprendentes.
Optimas prestaciones con 3 velocidades de rotacion de la mordaza.

Numero de revoluciones regulable para las actividades de esculpido de los neumaticos.
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TOOL UNIT: The new tool unit has been intentionally designed to be solid, so that it can withstand
the heavy-duty use. The new structure, the new bead breaking disc and the use of aeroderivative
bearings are some details of this concentrate of technology and solidity.

GROUPE OUTILS : Le nouveau groupe outils a été congu délibérément massif, afin de pouvoir
faire face a toute utilisation difficile. La nouvelle structure, le nouveau disque détalonneur, et
'emploi de roulements aéronautiques sont seulement quelques détails de ce concentre de
technique et de solidite.

GRUPO HERRAMIENTAS: El nuevo grupo herramientas ha sido disehado intencionalmente
solido, para poder responder al intenso uso. La nueva estructura, el nuevo disco destalonador
y el uso de cojinetes de diseho aeronautico son algunos de los detalles de esta combinacion
de técnica y solidez.
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Manufacturing features for the most stressed areas - Détails de construction des zones plus sollicitées - Detalles de fabricacion de las zonas mas

sometidas a esfuerzos




Automatic Truck Tyre Changer
Démonte-Pneus Automatique Poids Lourds
Desmontadora de neumaticos de camidn automatica

TECHNICAL DATA - DONNEES TECHNIQUES - DATOS TECNICOS

MAXIMUM WHEEL WIDTH

LARGEUR MAX. ROUE

ANCHO MAX. RUEDA

1800 mm - 71”

MAXIMUM WHEEL DIAMETER

DIAMETRE MAX. ROUE

DIAMETRO MAX. RUEDA

3000 mm - 118”

CLAMP CAPACITY

CAPACITE DE L'ETAU

CAPACIDAD DE LA MORDAZA

(60” by using extensions)
14” + 50”  (60” avec rallonges)
(60” con extensiones)

MINIMUM@OFWHEELCENTRALHOLE | @ MINIMAL TROU CENTRAL ROUE | @ MINIMO ORIFICIO CENTRAL RUEDA 110 mm - 4,3”
MOTEUR CENTRALE
HYDRAULIC CONTROL UNITMOTOR | \\vr = [qUE MOTOR CENTRALITA HIDRAULICA 3ph - 4,8 kW
MOTOREDUCTEUR A TROIS MOTORREDUCTOR DE TRES | hydraulic - hydraulique - hidraulica
3-SPEED GEARMOTOR VITESSES VELOGIDADES 2610 rpm
MAXIMUM TORQUE OUTPUT COUPLE MAX. PAR MAX. SUMINISTRADO 5500 Nm
BEAD BREAKER FORCE FORCE DU DETALONNEUR FUERZA DESTALONADOR 45000 N
MAXIMUM WHEEL WEIGHT POIDS MAXIMUM DE LA ROUE PESO MAXIMO RUEDA 3000 kg
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE VOLTAJE 200 - 208 - 230 - 400V - 3ph - 50/60 Hz

DIMENSIONS - DIMENSIONS - DIMENSIONES

3150 mm

ACCESSORIES - ACCESSOIRES - ACCESORIOS

/21t 0

STANDARD

A

PAR

ﬁ.!J KGLS6

MACHINE WEIGHT

POIDS MACHINE

2200 kg

PESO MAQUINA

OPTIONS - OPTIONNELS - OPCIONALES *

“For other accessories, please refer to the relevant catalogue - Pour les autre accessoires, veuillez consulter le catalogue - Para los demas accesorios,

consultar el catalogo especifico

Photographs, features and technical data are not binding, they are subject to change without notice - Les photographies, caractéristiques et données techniques n'engagent en rien le fabricant.
Elles peuvent subir des modifications sans préavis. - Las fotografias, las caracteristicas y los datos técnicos no son vinculantes, pueden sufrir modificaciones sin previo aviso.

PCL

8-12100007 = @ 161 mm
8-12100005 = & 164 mm
8-12100006 = @ 176 mm
8-12100008 = @ 202 mm
8-12300001 = @ 220 mm
8-12100009 = @ 221 mm
8-12100010 = @ 281 mm

P4p

PBP120
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OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

PCL - Alloy rim clamping adapter.
PAR - Clamp for alloy rims.

KGL568-12100175 - Protection kit for aluminium
rims.

PP4 8-12100171 - 4-point extensions for rims
with bead wire

PBP120 8-12120007 - Pneumatic bead presser

ACCESSOIRES OPTIONNELS

PCL-Anneau de protection pour jante enalliage.
PAR - Pince presse-talon pour jantes en alliage.

KGL56 8-12100175 - eu de protecteurs pour
jantes en aluminium.

PP4 8-12100171 - Rallonge a quatre pointes
pour jantes avec tringle

PBP120 8-12120007 - Presse-talon pneu

ACCESORIOS OPCIONALES

PCL - Adaptador bloqueo llantas de aleacion.
PAR - Pinza para llantas de aleacion.

KGL56 8-12100175 - Kit protecciones para
llantas de aleacion.

PP48-12100171 - Prolongacién de cuatro puntas
para llantas con aro

PBP120 8-12120007 - Prensa talén neumatico




